BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 226-300-505
Issue 2, May, 1963
AT&TCo Standard
SELECTORS
ROTARY TESTS
USING TEST SET ES-30068-01 OR SD-31115-01 U34707A)

2 Pages
Note: If both Test (A) and Test (B) are
to be conducted, the turn button type key
(1-10), operated for Test (B), may be left
operated for Test (A), if using test set
SD-31115-01. If using test set ES-30068-01,
all of the turn button type keys must be
in the normal position when conducting
Test (A).
4.03 A clicking noise in the receiver during the
rotary action of the selector may indicate
a weak adjustment of the cam springs.
4.04 Note that busy tone is heard when a local
selector reaches the eleventh position or
toll busy signal is heard when a toll selector
reaches the eleventh position.
4.05 Operate the test key to the RLS position
to release the selector. Note that the
wipers do not catch on the bank contacts when
the selector returns from the eleventh position.
(8) Stop on Idle Trunk Test- Minimum Sleeve
Resistance
4.06 Operate the test key to the MIN position
and operate the turn button type key
(1-10) which will remove ground from the fifth
or sixth bank contact of the switch to be tested.
It will be necessary to operate different keys
(1-10) as the test progresses from one selector
shelf to another.
4.07 Dial the number of the level selected for
the test. Note that the selector steps to
the level dialed and rotates smoothly to the
trunk made idle by the operation of the key
(1-10) referred to in paragraph 4.06.
4.08 A clicking noise in the receiver during the
rotary action of the selector may be an
indication of a weak adjustment of the cam
springs.
4.09 Release the selector by operating the test
key to the RLS position or by removing
the test plug from the test jack of the selector.
5. REPORTS
5.01 The required record of these tests should
be entered on the proper form.